tance of fifty-nine and four hundredths (59.04) 
feet, along the arc a distance of fifty-nine and 
twenty-five hundredths (59.25) feet to a point 
at said Lot No. 56; thence by said Lot No. 56, 
North twenty-four (24) degrees fifty-nine (59) 
minutes thirty-four (34) seconds West a distance 
of one hundred thirty-six and ninety hundredths 
(136.90) feet to a point and place of Beginning.

Title to said Premises vested in Randoll A. Al-
leyne by Deed from Michael S. Glass and Mar-
gery S. Dana dated March 17, 2006 and recorded 
on April 5, 2006 in the York County Recorder of 
Deeds in Book 1801, Page 8476 as Instrument

[...]

of the Recorder of Deeds in and for York Coun-
ty, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 24-E, page 701, 
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northeast side of 
Conewago Avenue, at a corner of Lot No. 14; 
thence Northwestwardly along Lot No. 14, one 
hundred seventy-five (175) feet to a point on the 
line of lands now or formerly of Harry A. Stiles 
and Ada V. Stiles, his wife; thence along lands 
now or formerly of Harry A. Stiles and Ada V. 
Stiles, his wife, Northeastwardly four hundred 
twenty-four (424) feet, more or less, to a point 
on the West side of Boat Landing Avenue; thence 
Southwestwardly along Boat Landing Avenue, 
two hundred sixty (260) feet, more or less, to a 
point on the northwest side of Conewago Ave-
nue, thence Southwestwardly along Conewago 
Avenue, two hundred thirty-two (232) feet, more 
or less, to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the same premises which Shawn R. 
Hivner, an adult individual, by his Deed dat-
ed Oct 27, 2004 and recorded in the Office of 
the Recorder of Deeds in and for York County, 
Pennsylvania, granted and conveyed unto Ste-

[...]

feet to an iron stake, at corner of lands now or 
formerly of John Markley and Cora May Mark-
ley, his wife; thence extending along lands now 
or formerly of John Markley and Cora May Mar-
kley, his wife, North forty-eight and one-fourth 
(48 1/4) degrees West, one hundred thirty-eight 
(138) feet to an iron stake; thence extending 
along the same, North twelve (12) degrees East, 
one hundred fifteen (115) feet to an iron stake, 
at lands now or formerly of Paul C. Edleblute 
and Annamary I. Edleblute, his wife; thence 
extending along lands now or formerly of Paul 
C. Edleblute and Annamary I. Edleblute, his 
wife, South forty-eight and one-fourth (48 1/4)

[...]

degrees nine (09) minutes forty-nine (49) sec-
onds East to a point; thence North eighty-four 
(84) degrees thirty-nine (39) minutes twelve (12) 
seconds East, one hundred ninety-one and for-
ty-one one-hundredths (191.41) feet to a point; 
thence along a curve to the right having a radius 
of one hundred seventy-five and no one hun-
dredths (175.00) feet, for a length of thirteen and 
seventy-nine one-hundredths (13.79) feet and a 
chord bearing of North eighty-six (86) degrees 
fifty-four (54) minutes forty (40) seconds East 
to a point along the proposed northern right-of-
way line of Berkshire Drive and place of BE-

[...]

degrees fifty (50) minutes seven (07) seconds 
West, eighty-two (82.00) feet to an arc distance 
of eighty-two and sixty-nine hundredths (82.69) 
feet to a point at Lot No. 58 of said plan; thence 
along same, North zero (00) degrees twenty-one 
(21) minutes thirty-nine (39) seconds East, 
one hundred fifteen and forty-three hundredths 
(115.43) feet to a point at lands now or formerly 
of the Borough of Hanover; thence along same, 
South eighty-seven (87) degrees forty-nine (49) 
minutes fourteen (14) seconds East, sixty-four 
and one hundredths (64.01) feet to a steel pin 
at Lot No. 2 on said plan;

[...]

the following two (2) courses and distances: 1) 
South eighty-seven (87) degrees forty-nine (49) 
minutes fourteen (14) seconds East, fifteen and 
ninety-nine hundredths (15.99) feet to a point; 
thence 2) South zero (00) degrees twenty-one 
(21) minutes thirty-nine (39) seconds West, 
one hundred thirty-one and seven hundredths 
(131.07) feet to a point on the northern edge of 
Friar Run, the point and place of BEGINNING. 
Containing 9,603 square feet and identified as 
Lot No. 1 on a plan of lots of Worley Surveying, 
entitled Section Two, Section Two, Nottingham 
Village, recorded in the Office of the Recorder